VASCO Statement of Compliance

This Statement of Compliance has been drafted in accordance with Schedule 4 of The United Kingdom's Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure (Security Requirements for Relevant Connectable Products) Regulations 2023.

This Statement of Compliance ("SoC") was prepared by or on behalf of the Vasco Electronics Góralski Group S.K.A. seated in Kraków, Poland ("Vasco"), who is a manufacturer of a product covered under the United Kingdom's Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure Act 2022 (the "Act").

We, Vasco hereby declare that, in our opinion, the listed product meets the level of security requirements prescribed under SCHEDULE 2 of the UK Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure (Security Requirements for Relevant Connectable Products) Regulations 2023.

The security measures we use meet the security level consistent with the European standard ETSI EN 303 645 V2.1.1 (2020-06).

Statement of Compliance Reference Number:	VAUK042024		Date of Issue:	26 th April,2024
Issuer Details				
Name of Manufacturer:		Vasco Electronics Góralski Group S.K.A.		
Manufacturer Address:		al. 29 Listopada 20, 31-401 Kraków, Poland		
Product Information				
Model Number:	V4			
Type Name:	VASCO TRANSLATOR			
Product Description:	Portable Translator, GSM / LTE			

Vasco hereby declares that the minimum "defined support period" of 3 years for the listed product is correct when the product was first introduced to market. Please note that this Statement of Compliance, including the "defined support period" stated herein, is only applicable to products sold in the United Kingdom.

Signature: *fla y flo*

Printed Name: Maciej Góralski Title/Function: CEO Place of Issue: Poland